57  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
e-
ty
pe
®
Pr
ob

The Receptacle can be used from Grid
3,50 mm (140 Mil) up.
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Special
Designation
„L“
K  S  –  5  0  2    2  3
S  E  –  5  0  2
5   0   2G   K   S 3      0   2 1   4   0 A 1   5 0   2
Receptacle:
Plug:
Test Probe:
Operating Temperature
Standard: 	 -40° up to +80° C
*with 5,0 N-Spring: 	 -100° up to +200° C
(for plugging onto the end of the Plunger)
SE-502
KS-502 23
GKS 502
9,5
2,5
20 2 3
39
0,25
22
ø1 ø2
ø1ø2,3ø2ø1
ø2,8ø2,5
(.079)(.039)
(.866)
(.118)
øs.tbl.
Continuous Plunger
(.039)(.091)
(.276)7
(.079)
7 (.276) (.787)
(1.535)
(.098) (.110)
(.010)
(.079)(.039)
(.098)
(.374)
1
2
2
(.
0
7
9
)(.
4
7
2
)
Test Probe with continuous Plunger
Grid:
≥ 2,54 mm
≥ 100 Mil
Installation Height: 12,0 resp. 13,0 mm  (.472/ .512)
Recommended Stroke: 5,6 mm (.220)